
 

 
Contact Information for Barber County 

 
 Local Floodplain Administrators 

 
 

Barber County 
Mike Loreg 

Emergency Manager 
(620) 825-4112 

MLoreg@barber.ks.gov 
 

City of Hardtner 
Stacy Black 
City Clerk 

(620) 296-4583 
hardtner@kanokla.net 

 
City of Hazelton 

Gina Stewart 
City Clerk 

(620) 239-4064 
cityofhazelton@sctelcom.net 

 
City of Isabel 

Crystal Cummins 
City Clerk 

(620) 739-4362 
isabelcityclerk@gmail.com 

 
 

 

City of Kiowa 
Sam Demel 

City Administrator 
(620) 825-4127 

cityadmin@kiowaks.org 
 

City of Medicine Lodge 
Brian Daily 

City Administrator 
(620) 886-3908 

brian@medicinelodge.ks.gov 
 

City of Sharon 
Josh Inslee 

Mayor 
(620) 243-3388 

sharoncityclerk@outlook.com 
 

City of Sun City 
Brendon Woods 

Mayor 
(620) 248-3380 

mayor@suncityks.org 
 

 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 

Division of Water Resources 

Tara Lanzrath, CFM 
NFIP Coordinator 
 (785) 296-2513 

tara.lanzrath@ks.gov 
 

Cheyenne Sun Eagle, CFM 
NFIP Specialist 
(785) 296-0854 

cheyenne.suneagle@ks.gov 
 

Joanna Rohlf, CFM, GISP 
Floodplain Mapping Coordinator 

 (785) 296-7769 
joanna.rohlf@ks.gov 

 
William Pace, CFM 

Floodplain Mapping Specialist 
(785) 296-5440 

william.pace@ks.gov 
 

 


